ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25ºC, RH=45%-75%, unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Peak pulse power dissipation on 10/1000us waveform
Ppp
3600 Watts
Peak pulse power dissipation on 10/10000us waveform 2800 Watts
Peak pulse current with 10/1000us waveform Ipp See next table Amps
Power dissipation on infinite heat Sink at TC=25℃ PD 5.0 Watts

Available in uni /bi -directional polarity.
Low forward voltage drop & Low leakage current.
High surge capability.
Junction passivation optimized design passivated anisotropic rectifier technology.
TJ = 175 ℃ capability suitable for high reliability and automotive requirement.
Meets ISO7637-2 surge specification (varied by test condition).
Meets MSL level 1, per J -STD-020, LF maximum peak of 245℃
AEC-Q101 qualified  (Automotive grade with suffix "Q".)
Expsemi electronics
SM5S  SERIES
Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) Data Sheet
www.expsemi.com1/5Rev 1.0
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number VR IR@VR VBR @ IT IT Vc @Ipp Ipp
Uni-polar Bi-polar V μA@25°C μA@175°C min(V) max (V) mA V A
SM5S10A SM5S10CA 10.0 5 250 11.1 12.3 5 17.0 212.0
SM5S11A SM5S11CA 11.0 5 150 12.2 13.5 5 18.2 198.0
SM5S12A SM5S12CA 12.0 5 150 13.3 14.7 5 19.9 181.0
SM5S13A SM5S13CA 13.0 5 150 14.4 15.9 5 21.5 167.0
SM5S14A SM5S14CA 14.0 5 150 15.6 17.2 5 23.2 155.0
SM5S15A SM5S15CA 15.0 5 150 16.7 18.5 5 24.4 148.0
SM5S16A SM5S16CA 16.0 5 150 17.8 19.7 5 26.0 138.0
SM5S17A SM5S17CA 17.0 5 150 18.9 20.9 5 27.6 130.0
SM5S18A SM5S18CA 18.0 5 150 20.0 22.1 5 29.2 123.0
SM5S20A SM5S20CA 20.0 5 150 22.2 24.5 5 32.4 111.0
SM5S22A SM5S22CA 22.0 5 150 24.4 26.9 5 35.5 101.0
SM5S24A SM5S24CA 24.0 5 150 26.7 29.5 5 38.9 93.0
SM5S26A SM5S26CA 26.0 5 150 28.9 31.9 5 42.1 86.0
SM5S28A SM5S28CA 28.0 5 150 31.1 34.4 5 45.4 79.0
SM5S30A SM5S30CA 30.0 5 150 33.3 36.8 5 48.4 74.0
SM5S33A SM5S33CA 33.0 5 150 36.7 40.6 5 53.3 68.0
SM5S36A SM5S36CA 36.0 5 150 40.0 44.2 5 58.1 62.0
Note：
① For all types maximum VF = 2.0 V at IF = 100 A measured on 8.3 ms single half sine-wave or
equivalent square wave, duty cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum.
②. Surge waveform: 10/1000μs